The pro forma  statements do not purport to represent  what CONMED's  results of
operations  would  actually have been if such  transactions  had occurred at the
beginning of the period or to project the results of operations as of any future
date or for any future period.

   CONMED Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   March 31, 1995
   (in thousands)

   ASSETS
   Historical
   Historical   Master   Pro
   CONMED   Medical   Adjustments   Forma
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----

Current Assets:
   Cash .....   $   955   $1,597   ($1,097)(1)&(2)   $  1,455
   Accounts receivable, net .....   18,115   926   19,041
   Inventories .....   16,241   1,272   17,513
   Deferred income tax .....   1,494   1,494
   Prepaid expenses .....   579   34   613
   --------   ------   -------   --------
   Total current assets .....   37,384   3,829   (1,097)   40,116
Property, plant and equipment .....   17,706   742   18,448
Covenant not to compete .....   1,486   100 (1)   1,586
Goodwill .....   40,077   6,842 (1)   46,919
Patents, and other assets .....   5,760   448   (48)(1)   6,160
   --------   ------   -------   --------
   Total assets .....   $102,413   $5,019   $ 5,797   $113,229
   ========   ======   =======   ========
   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
   Current portion of long term debt   $  3,000   $ 3,000 (2)   $ 6,000
   Accounts payable .....   3,080   363   3,443
   Income taxes payable .....   1,351   1,351
   Accrued payroll and withholdings .....   2,994   153   3,147
   Accrued pension .....   446   73   (73)(1)   446
   Accrued patent litigation .....   2,359   2,359
   Other current liabilities .....   2,932   300 (1)   3,232
   --------   ------   -------   --------
   Total current liabilities .....   16,162   589   3,227   19,978
Long term debt .....   17,000   7,000 (2)   24,000
Deferred income taxes .....   1,011   1,011
Accrued pension .....   276   276
Deferred compensation .....   755   755
Long term leases .....   3,871   3,871
Other long term liabilities .....   685   685
   --------   ------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities .....   39,760   589   10,227   50,576
   --------   ------   -------   --------
Shareholders' Equity:
   Common stock .....   71   71
   Paid in capital .....   41,273   345   (345)(3)   41,273
   Retained earnings .....   21,309   4,085   (4,085)(3)   21,309
   --------   ------   -------   --------
   Total equity .....   62,653   4,430   (4,430)   62,653
   --------   ------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity .....   $102,413   $5,019   $ 5,797   $113,229
   ========   ======   =======   ========
See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information
   for explanation of pro forma adjustments.

   CONMED Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

   For the Year Ended December 30, 1994
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   ProForma
   Adjustment
   For Birtcher   Historical
   Historical   Acquisition   ProForma   Master
   CONMED   (Note 5)   CONMED   Medical   Adjustments   ProForma
   ----------   -------------   ---------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Net Sales .....   $  71,064   $  28,001   $  99,065   $   8,271   $   --   $ 107,336
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Cost of sales .....   38,799   18,188   56,987   4,806   (1,116)(1)   60,677

Selling and administrative expense .....   20,979   5,561   26,540   1,726   326 (2)   28,592

Research and development expense .....   2,352   1,415   3,767   3,767
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   62,130   25,164   87,294   6,532   (790)   93,036
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income from operations .....   8,934   2,837   11,771   1,739   790   14,300

Interest income (expense) .....   (628)   (667)   (1,295)   30   (795)(3)   (2,060)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income before income taxes .....   8,306   2,170   10,476   1,769   (5)   12,240

Provision for income taxes .....   2,890   1,082   3,972   617 (4)   4,589
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income .....   $   5,416   $   1,088   $   6,504   $   1,769   $   (622)   $   7,651
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========
Weighted average number of shares
 and equivalents outstanding .....   6,416   1,080   7,496   7,496
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Earnings per common and common
 equivanlent shares .....   $0.84   $0.87   $1.02
   =====   =====   =====

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

   CONMED Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 1995
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   ProForma
   Adjustment
   For Birtcher   Historical
   Historical   Acquisition   ProForma   Master
   CONMED   (Note 5)   CONMED   Medical   Adjustments   ProForma
   ----------   -------------   ---------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Net Sales .....   $  19,753   $   4,861   $  24,614   $   2,004   $   --   $  26,618
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Cost of sales .....   10,725   3,163   13,888   1,108   (277)(1)   14,719

Selling and administrative expense .....   5,338   663   6,001   487   87 (2)   6,575

Research and development expense .....   664   (7)   657   657
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   16,727   3,819   20,546   1,595   (190)   21,951
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income from operations .....   3,026   1,042   4,068   409   190   4,667

Interest income (expense) .....   (194)   (137)   (331)   31   (219)(3)   (519)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income before income taxes .....   2,832   905   3,737   440   (29)   4,148

Provision for income taxes .....   992   396   1,388   144 (4)   1,532
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income .....   $   1,840   $   509   $   2,349   $   440   $   (173)   $   2,616
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========
Weighted average number of shares
 and equivalents outstanding .....   6,922   7,800   7,800
   =========   =========   =========

Earnings per common and common
 equivanlent shares .....   $0.27   $0.30   $0.34